
Place Name Time Race Number

1 Giorgio Romano 29.59 357

2 Megan Gallagher 34.54 200
3 Maximillian Wakefield 35.32 255

4 Lance Hutt 36.19 151

5 Max Padovan 36.27 150

6 Connor Newble 36.32 456

7 Reuben Wakefield 36.40 254

8 Rachel McLean 36.44 207

9 Lauren McSkimming 36.52 108

10 Justin Sant 36.53 355

11 Peter Gray 37.19 551
12 Tia Hutton 38.48 103

13 Tamsyn Walo 38.5 107

14 Lucas Venosa 39.27 356

15 Ian Pollock 39.27 565

16 Nicholas Gunther Oliver 40.36 152

17 Paul Hunt 40.57 560

18 Timothy Few 41.02 252

19 John Thyne 41.05 550

20 Joshua Nottle 41.13 465
21 John Papple 41.14 657

22 Jess Turner 41.18 311

23 Sue Gostynski 41.23 509

24 Amy Kirke 41.28 204

25 Kayla Spicer 41.35 209

26 Dave Loewensteiner 41.35 461
27 Jackson Bursill 41.36 260

28 Kada Hutt 41.5 105

29 Ella Padovan 41.58 104

30 Tia Brain 41.59 106

31 Katie David 42.00 302

32 Imogen Smith 42.08 100

33 Daniel Gerlach 42.40 354

34 Brett Roach 42.42 559

35 Nigel Doyle 42.53 455

36 Moira Wigley 43.24 500

37 Daniel Patterson 43.44 462

38 Paul Gibson 43.51 655

39 Valerie Smith 44.02 402

40 Heather Claire Foulner 44.04 201

41 Liam Kelly 44.35 265

42 Louise Hardy 44.36 404

43 James Geddes 44.37 567

44 Tobias Barnes 44.41 253

45 Kevin Gottstein 44.42 652

46 Jamie Martin 44.47 351

OVERALL Long Course Results 2019



47 Guy Stanley 45.16 361

48 Cameron Dawe 45.28 458

49 Namiko Aleker 45.29 303

50 Justine  Padovan 45.42 505
51 Abigail Edwards 46.04 102

52 Joshua Mitchener 46.19 250

53 Elizabeth Gunther Oliver 46.32 408

54 Jane Thomas 46.44 409

55 Brendon Tasker 46.51 454

56 Robert Patterson 47.06 751
57 Samuel Warner 47.18 266

58 Lachlan Nicolson 47.24 457

59 James Blackburn 48.07 362

60 Jayna Gordon 48.15 502

61 Tim Bycroft 48.44 364

62 Alex Tasker 48.47 359
63 Henry Street 48.51 264

64 Joshua Woodrow 48.52 153

65 Laura McGrane 49.10 203

66 Mary Warriner 49.40 202

67 Ray Hall 49.46 558

68 Susan Cottle 49.54 503

69 Cath Hood 49.56 309

70 George Denicic (FUN category) 49.59 907

71 Brian Gallagher 50.21 650
72 Joan Patterson 50.23 605

73 Francene Anderson 50.32 416

74 Matthew Schumacher 50.36 261

75 Jane McCaffrey (FUN category) 50.37 913

76 Dana Carroll 50.38 101

77 Katelyn Hastings 50.43 208

78 Kelly O’Shea 50.57 307

79 Harry Roper 51.22 257

80 Catherine Burns 52.12 212

81 Craig Verney 52.13 563

82 Graeme Parsons 52.14 654

83 Chris Monahan 52.23 350

84 Greg Jarvis 52.27 453

85 Lynne Tickell 52.29 600

86 Anna Yeo 52.34 206

87 Troy Oliver 52.38 263

88 Michael Cain (FUN category) 52.43 909

89 Heather Standley 52.54 406

90 Josh Spera 53.19 251

91 Anna Goat 53.23 400

92 Craig McDonald (FUN category) 53.49 910

93 Sarah Dowd 53.59 211

94 Michael Browne 54.04 566

95 Lorna Blake 54.10 606



96 Richard Pendle 54.26 256

97 Jonathan Sumner 54.34 463

98 Helen Gould 54.44 603

99 Dave Howie 55.08 460

100 Harvey Browne 55.20 262

101 Isabel Fabian (FUN category) 55.27 904
102 Tamara Stenhouse 55.35 507

103 Mark Gardener 55.36 553

104 Ron Grinsell 55.43 658

105 Wayne McMahon 55.47 568

106 Leigh Hill 55.54 363

107 Gary Wall 56.03 562
108 Tess Kelly 56.10 210

109 Ruth Roberts 56.13 306

110 Helen Fairhurst 56.16 304

111 Chris Hardy 56.17 464

112 Andrew Jewell 56.24 466

113 Vida Goodvach 56.36 602

114 Susanne Carroll 58.04 403

115 Lisa McDonald 58.07 301

116 Adam McMahon 58.12 358

117 Ken Davidson 59.07 556

118 Keith Jhowry 59.17 554

119 Sinead Olivetti 59.26 411

120 Diane Napier 59.29 501

121 Luke Devitt 59.35 366

122 Amanda Brain 59.38 407

123 Rena Walker 1.00.03 504

124 Paul Bell 1.00.09 564

125 Carolyn Slater 1.00.13 213

126 Corinne Fabian 1.00.25 604

127 Leanne Fidler 1.00.28 414

128 John Rogers 1.00.32 561

129 Michael Mondy 1.00.47 459

130 Robert Magin 1.02.54 752

131 Tristan Cook 1.03.16 360

132 Genevieve Agostinelli 1.03.59 310

133 Brendan Knox 1.04.50 467

134 Jacob Collie 1.05.00 258

135 Laura Moore 1.05.16 305

136 Kate Race 1.05.31 506

137 Alison Rogers 1.05.50 415

138 Ali Watson 1.06.56 259

139 David Playmore 1.07.00 452

140 Darren Hill 1.07.43 451

141 Anna Green 1.07.44 205

142 Clare Labowitch 1.07.50 601

143 Glenn Grant 1.07.66 557
144 Elliott Debnam (FUN category) 1.09.17 908



145 Aaron Lonergan 1.09.21 365

146 Julie Hurst 1.10.12 508

147 Owen Beaton 1.12.28 750

148 Peter Cottle 1.13.11 653

149 Carolyn Marshall 1.14.03 300

150 John Coneybeer 1.15.54 651

151 Luke Arkapaw 1.16.26 468

152 Amy Thompson (FUN category) 1.17.43 911

153 Rebecca Jarman 1.18.09 312

154 Michael Wadrop 1.18.10 555

155 Sharon Impey 1.19.30 405
156 Megan Donahoe 1.22.17 412

157 Maxine Fitzpatrick 1.22.18 700

158 Dominic Upton 1.24.27 552
159 Amanda Bagley 1.25.18 607

160 Joseph Aberdeen 1.29.17 352

161 Antonella Rowse (FUN category) 1.36.47 912

Hannah Culley DNF 308
Anne Walters DNS 410

Karen Wilson DNS 510

Ryan Hindley DNS 353
Andrew Hynd DNS 450



Place Name Time Race Number

1 Megan Gallagher 34.54 200
2 Rachel McLean 36.44 207

3 Lauren McSkimming 36.52 108

4 Tia Hutton 38.48 103

5 Tamsyn Walo 38.5 107

6 Jess Turner 41.18 311

7 Sue Gostynski 41.23 509

8 Amy Kirke 41.28 204

9 Kayla Spicer 41.35 209

10 Kada Hutt 41.5 105

11 Ella Padovan 41.58 104

12 Tia Brain 41.59 106

13 Katie David 42.00 302

14 Imogen Smith 42.08 100

15 Moira Wigley 43.24 500

16 Valerie Smith 44.02 402

17 Heather Claire Foulner 44.04 201

18 Louise Hardy 44.36 404

19 Namiko Aleker 45.29 303

20 Justine  Padovan 45.42 505

21 Abigail Edwards 46.04 102

22 Elizabeth Gunther Oliver 46.32 408

23 Jane Thomas 46.44 409

24 Jayna Gordon 48.15 502

25 Laura McGrane 49.10 203

26 Mary Warriner 49.40 202

27 Susan Cottle 49.54 503

28 Cath Hood 49.56 309

29 Joan Patterson 50.23 605

30 Francene Anderson 50.32 416

31 Jane McCaffrey (FUN category) 50.37 913

32 Dana Carroll 50.38 101

33 Katelyn Hastings 50.43 208

34 Kelly O’Shea 50.57 307
35 Catherine Burns 52.12 212

36 Lynne Tickell 52.29 600
37 Anna Yeo 52.34 206

38 Heather Standley 52.54 406

39 Anna Goat 53.23 400
40 Sarah Dowd 53.59 211

41 Lorna Blake 54.10 606

42 Helen Gould 54.44 603

43 Isabel Fabian (FUN category) 55.27 904

44 Tamara Stenhouse 55.35 507

45 Tess Kelly 56.10 210

46 Ruth Roberts 56.13 306

47 Helen Fairhurst 56.16 304

Long course FEMALE Results



48 Vida Goodvach 56.36 602

49 Susanne Carroll 58.04 403

50 Lisa McDonald 58.07 301

51 Sinead Olivetti 59.26 411

52 Diane Napier 59.29 501
53 Amanda Brain 59.38 407

54 Rena Walker 1.00.03 504
55 Carolyn Slater 1.00.13 213

56 Corinne Fabian 1.00.25 604

57 Leanne Fidler 1.00.28 414

58 Genevieve Agostinelli 1.03.59 310

59 Laura Moore 1.05.16 305

60 Kate Race 1.05.31 506

61 Alison Rogers 1.05.50 415

62 Anna Green 1.07.44 205

63 Clare Labowitch 1.07.50 601

64 Julie Hurst 1.10.12 508

65 Carolyn Marshall 1.14.03 300

66 Amy Thompson (FUN category) 1.17.43 911

67 Rebecca Jarman 1.18.09 312

68 Sharon Impey 1.19.30 405

69 Megan Donahoe 1.22.17 412

70 Maxine Fitzpatrick 1.22.18 700

71 Amanda Bagley 1.25.18 607

72 Antonella Rowse (FUN category) 1.36.47 912

Hannah Culley DNF 308
Anne Walters DNS 410

Karen Wilson DNS 510



Place Name Time Race Number

1 Giorgio Romano 29.59 357
2 Maximillian Wakefield 35.32 255

3 Lance Hutt 36.19 151

4 Max Padovan 36.27 150

5 Connor Newble 36.32 456

6 Reuben Wakefield 36.40 254

7 Justin Sant 36.53 355

8 Peter Gray 37.19 551

9 Lucas Venosa 39.27 356

10 Ian Pollock 39.27 565

11 Nicholas Gunther Oliver 40.36 152

12 Paul Hunt 40.57 560

13 Timothy Few 41.02 252

14 John Thyne 41.05 550

15 Joshua Nottle 41.13 465

16 John Papple 41.14 657

17 Dave Loewensteiner 41.35 461
18 Jackson Bursill 41.36 260

19 Daniel Gerlach 42.40 354

20 Brett Roach 42.42 559

21 Nigel Doyle 42.53 455

22 Daniel Patterson 43.44 462

23 Paul Gibson 43.51 655

24 Liam Kelly 44.35 265

25 James Geddes 44.37 567

26 Tobias Barnes 44.41 253

27 Kevin Gottstein 44.42 652

28 Jamie Martin 44.47 351

29 Guy Stanley 45.16 361

30 Cameron Dawe 45.28 458

31 Joshua Mitchener 46.19 250

32 Brendon Tasker 46.51 454

33 Robert Patterson 47.06 751
34 Samuel Warner 47.18 266

35 Lachlan Nicolson 47.24 457

36 James Blackburn 48.07 362

37 Tim Bycroft 48.44 364

38 Alex Tasker 48.47 359

39 Henry Street 48.51 264

40 Joshua Woodrow 48.52 153

41 Ray Hall 49.46 558

42 George Denicic (FUN category) 49.59 907

43 Brian Gallagher 50.21 650

44 Matthew Schumacher 50.36 261

45 Harry Roper 51.22 257

46 Craig Verney 52.13 563

Long course MALE Results



47 Graeme Parsons 52.14 654

48 Chris Monahan 52.23 350

49 Greg Jarvis 52.27 453
50 Troy Oliver 52.38 263

51 Michael Cain (FUN category) 52.43 909

52 Josh Spera 53.19 251

53 Craig McDonald (FUN category) 53.49 910

54 Michael Browne 54.04 566

55 Richard Pendle 54.26 256

56 Jonathan Sumner 54.34 463

57 Dave Howie 55.08 460
58 Harvey Browne 55.20 262

59 Mark Gardener 55.36 553

60 Ron Grinsell 55.43 658

61 Wayne McMahon 55.47 568

62 Leigh Hill 55.54 363

63 Gary Wall 56.03 562

64 Chris Hardy 56.17 464

65 Andrew Jewell 56.24 466

66 Adam McMahon 58.12 358

67 Ken Davidson 59.07 556

68 Keith Jhowry 59.17 554

69 Luke Devitt 59.35 366

70 Paul Bell 1.00.09 564

71 John Rogers 1.00.32 561

72 Michael Mondy 1.00.47 459

73 Robert Magin 1.02.54 752

74 Tristan Cook 1.03.16 360

75 Brendan Knox 1.04.50 467

76 Jacob Collie 1.05.00 258

77 Ali Watson 1.06.56 259

78 David Playmore 1.07.00 452

79 Darren Hill 1.07.43 451

80 Glenn Grant 1.07.66 557

81 Elliott Debnam (FUN category) 1.09.17 908

82 Aaron Lonergan 1.09.21 365

83 Owen Beaton 1.12.28 750

84 Peter Cottle 1.13.11 653

85 John Coneybeer 1.15.54 651

86 Luke Arkapaw 1.16.26 468

87 Michael Wadrop 1.18.10 555

88 Dominic Upton 1.24.27 552

89 Joseph Aberdeen 1.29.17 352
Ryan Hindley DNS 353
Andrew Hynd DNS 450



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

108 Lauren McSkimming 36.52 1

103 Tia Hutton 38.48 2

107 Tamsyn Walo 38.5 3

105 Kada Hutt 41.5 4

104 Ella Padovan 41.58 5

106 Tia Brain 41.59 6

100 Imogen Smith 42.08 7

102 Abigail Edwards 46.04 8

101 Dana Carroll 50.38 9

Long Course FEMALE 13-19



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

151 Lance Hutt 36.19 1

150 Max Padovan 36.27 2

152 Nicholas Gunther Oliver 40.36 3

153 Joshua Woodrow 48.52 4

Long Course MALE 13-19



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

200 Megan Gallagher 34.54 1

207 Rachel McLean 36.44 2

204 Amy Kirke 41.28 3

209 Kayla Spicer 41.35 4

201 Heather Claire Foulner 44.04 5

203 Laura McGrane 49.10 6

202 Mary Warriner 49.40 7

208 Katelyn Hastings 50.43 8

212 Catherine Burns 52.12 9

206 Anna Yeo 52.34 10

211 Sarah Dowd 53.59 11

210 Tess Kelly 56.10 12

213 Carolyn Slater 1.00.13 13

205 Anna Green 1.07.44 14

Long Course FEMALE 20-29



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

255 Maximillian Wakefield 35.32 1

254 Reuben Wakefield 36.40 2

252 Timothy Few 41.02 3

260 Jackson Bursill 41.36 4

265 Liam Kelly 44.35 5

253 Tobias Barnes 44.41 6

250 Joshua Mitchener 46.19 7

266 Samuel Warner 47.18 8

264 Henry Street 48.51 9

261 Matthew Schumacher 50.36 10

257 Harry Roper 51.22 11

263 Troy Oliver 52.38 12

251 Josh Spera 53.19 13

256 Richard Pendle 54.26 14

262 Harvey Browne 55.20 15

258 Jacob Collie 1.05.00 16

259 Ali Watson 1.06.56 17

Long Course MALE 20-29



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

311 Jess Turner 41.18 1

302 Katie David 42.00 2

303 Namiko Aleker 45.29 3

309 Cath Hood 49.56 4

307 Kelly O’Shea 50.57 5

306 Ruth Roberts 56.13 6

304 Helen Fairhurst 56.16 7

301 Lisa McDonald 58.07 8

310 Genevieve Agostinelli 1.03.59 9

305 Laura Moore 1.05.16 10

300 Carolyn Marshall 1.14.03 11

312 Rebecca Jarman 1.18.09 12

308 Hannah Culley DNF

Long Course FEMALE 30-39



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

357 Giorgio Romano 29.59 1

355 Justin Sant 36.53 2

356 Lucas Venosa 39.27 3

354 Daniel Gerlach 42.40 4

351 Jamie Martin 44.47 5

361 Guy Stanley 45.16 6

362 James Blackburn 48.07 7

364 Tim Bycroft 48.44 8

359 Alex Tasker 48.47 9

350 Chris Monahan 52.23 10

363 Leigh Hill 55.54 11

358 Adam McMahon 58.12 12

366 Luke Devitt 59.35 13

360 Tristan Cook 1.03.16 14

365 Aaron Lonergan 1.09.21 15

352 Joseph Aberdeen 1.29.17 16

353 Ryan Hindley DNS

Long Course MALE 30-39



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

402 Valerie Smith 44.02 1

404 Louise Hardy 44.36 2

408 Elizabeth Gunther Oliver 46.32 3

409 Jane Thomas 46.44 4

416 Francene Anderson 50.32 5

406 Heather Standley 52.54 6

400 Anna Goat 53.23 7

403 Susanne Carroll 58.04 8

411 Sinead Olivetti 59.26 9

407 Amanda Brain 59.38 10

414 Leanne Fidler 1.00.28 11

415 Alison Rogers 1.05.50 12

405 Sharon Impey 1.19.30 13

412 Megan Donahoe 1.22.17 14

410 Anne Walters DNS

Long Course FEMALE 40-49



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

456 Connor Newble 36.32 1

465 Joshua Nottle 41.13 2

461 Dave Loewensteiner 41.35 3

455 Nigel Doyle 42.53 4

462 Daniel Patterson 43.44 5

458 Cameron Dawe 45.28 6

454 Brendon Tasker 46.51 7

457 Lachlan Nicolson 47.24 8

453 Greg Jarvis 52.27 9

463 Jonathan Sumner 54.34 10

460 Dave Howie 55.08 11

464 Chris Hardy 56.17 12

466 Andrew Jewell 56.24 13

459 Michael Mondy 1.00.47 14

467 Brendan Knox 1.04.50 15

452 David Playmore 1.07.00 16

451 Darren Hill 1.07.43 17

468 Luke Arkapaw 1.16.26 18

450 Andrew Hynd DNS

Long Course MALE 40-49



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

509 Sue Gostynski 41.23 1

500 Moira Wigley 43.24 2

505 Justine  Padovan 45.42 3

502 Jayna Gordon 48.15 4

503 Susan Cottle 49.54 5

507 Tamara Stenhouse 55.35 6

501 Diane Napier 59.29 7

504 Rena Walker 1.00.03 8

506 Kate Race 1.05.31 9

508 Julie Hurst 1.10.12 10

510 Karen Wilson DNS

Long Course FEMALE 50-59



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

551 Peter Gray 37.19 1

565 Ian Pollock 39.27 2

560 Paul Hunt 40.57 3

550 John Thyne 41.05 4

559 Brett Roach 42.42 5

567 James Geddes 44.37 6

558 Ray Hall 49.46 7

563 Craig Verney 52.13 8

566 Michael Browne 54.04 9

553 Mark Gardener 55.36 10

568 Wayne McMahon 55.47 11

562 Gary Wall 56.03 12

556 Ken Davidson 59.07 13

554 Keith Jhowry 59.17 14

564 Paul Bell 1.00.09 15

561 John Rogers 1.00.32 16

557 Glenn Grant 1.07.66 17

555 Michael Wadrop 1.18.10 18

552 Dominic Upton 1.24.27 19

Long Course MALE 50-59



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

605 Joan Patterson 50.23 1

600 Lynne Tickell 52.29 2

606 Lorna Blake 54.10 3

603 Helen Gould 54.44 4

602 Vida Goodvach 56.36 5

604 Corinne Fabian 1.00.25 6

601 Clare Labowitch 1.07.50 7

607 Amanda Bagley 1.25.18 8

Long Course FEMALE 60-69



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

657 John Papple 41.14 1

655 Paul Gibson 43.51 2

652 Kevin Gottstein 44.42 3

650 Brian Gallagher 50.21 4

654 Graeme Parsons 52.14 5

658 Ron Grinsell 55.43 6

653 Peter Cottle 1.13.11 7

651 John Coneybeer 1.15.54 8

Long Course MALE 60-69



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

700 Maxine Fitzpatrick 1.22.18 1

Long Course FEMALE 70+



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

751 Robert Patterson 47.06 1

752 Robert Magin 1.02.54 2

750 Owen Beaton 1.12.28 3

Long Course MALE 70+



RACE NUMBER NAME TIME Place

907 George Denicic 49.59 1

913 Jane McCaffrey 50.37 2

909 Michael Cain 52.43 3

910 Craig McDonald 53.49 4

904 Isabel Fabian 55.27 5

908 Elliott Debnam 1.09.17 6

911 Amy Thompson 1.17.43 7

912 Antonella Rowse 1.36.47 8

901 Jess Abbott DNS

902 Sarah Sim DNS

903 Sarah Royans DNS

905 Noelene Armstrong DNS

Long Course FUN


